D. Glenn Hilts Scholarship

Deadline for receipt of scholarship application for 2024-2025 academic year: May 5, 2024

The Association of Seventh-day Adventists Librarians (ASDAL) Scholarship and Awards Committee proudly announces that the application process for the D. Glenn Hilts Scholarship has begun and will be awarded in time for the 2024-2025 academic year.

This scholarship comes from a dedicated fund initially established by Dr. Margarete Ambs Hilts in honor of her husband D. Glenn Hilts who served as librarian of Union College (Nebraska) and then La Sierra University (California). Hilts retired in 1972.

Eligibility Requirements

- Applicant must be a Seventh-day Adventist in good standing.
- Applicant must be accepted to a graduate library and information science program in an American Library Association (ALA) accredited program, OR if attending outside the United States or Canada, the program must be recognized by the International Federation of Library Associations (IFLA).

Submission Requirements

- Completed application form, including GPA and GRE scores, if available. Only completed application packages will be considered.
- Official college transcripts. Include library school transcripts, if currently enrolled.
- Copy of the official letter of acceptance from the accredited library school.
- Personal statement in an essay of 600 words.
- Curriculum vitae.
- Three letters of reference (one should be a character reference from your Seventh-day Adventist pastor) to be sent under separate cover by the deadline specified above.
- Submit to:

Adaliz N Cruz Chair, ASDAL Scholarship and Awards Committee adaliz.cruz@bain.com

The Association of Seventh-day Adventist Librarians (ASDAL) will grant a one-year membership to successful applicants.

ASDAL Hilts Scholarship Guidelines – Revised July 26, 2022